# OP \$40.00 90780348

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM846614

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donna Ray Rangel		03/11/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deborah Flores	
Street Address:	1468 Creekside Drive	
City:	San Bernardino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92407	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90780348	LATIN QUEENS INLAND EMPIRE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5126090059

**Email:** trademarks@lloydmousilli.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Thomas

Address Line 1: 11807 Westheimer Rd #550 PMB 944

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77077

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy E. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Amy E. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Exhibit B Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008230 FRAME: 0411

900807368

# EXHIBIT B

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donna Ray Rangol, as Indicated on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark office, is the applicant for the U.S. Trademark application identified as follows:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 90780348 filed June 17, 2021 for "LATIN QUEENS INLAND EMPIRE" and design (hereinafter "the Trademark")



WHEREAS, Donna Ray Rangel, an individual, desires to transfer all rights, title and interest, together with all associated good will to Deborah Flores, an individual.

WHEREAS, Deborah Flores desires to obtain all rights, title and interest, together with all associated good will from Donna Ray Rangel.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Donna Ray Rangel acknowledges, Donna Ray Rangel irrevocably and unconditionally conveys to Deborah Flores all rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark and all good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Date: 3/11/22

Donna Ray Rangel

TRADEMARK REEL: 008230 FRAME: 0412

-7-

**RECORDED: 10/17/2023**